C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0571 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
340 Commerce, Suite 100
Irvine CA 92602
USA

DC Output Ratings:       See below for output ratings
Elevation for use:           0-3048 m above sea level
Protection Class:           Class I or Class II determined in end product
Maximum temperature,
             ambient:            Rated 50°C (Output loaded to 100% of rating), de-rated linearly to 70°
          (Output loaded to 50% of rated).
General Product information:
The products covered in this report are dual output switching power supplies for building-in to Information
Technology Equipment
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0571 Rev. 01
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Rated Outputs for Models:
See below for the Output Rating for 50°C Ambient provided with Forced Air Cooling.
Model EMH250PS12YY-ZZ: 10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc, 21 A Max. (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS15YY-ZZ: 13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc, 16.7 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS18YY-ZZ: 17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc, 14 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS24YY-ZZ: 21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc, 10.5 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS28YY-ZZ: 26.1 Vdc to 31 Vdc, 9.0 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS33YY-ZZ: 31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc, 7.6 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS36YY-ZZ: 33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc, 6.9 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH250PS48YY-ZZ: 42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc, 5.2 A Max, (250 W Max)
Model EMH350PS12YY-ZZ: 10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc, 29.2 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS12-01 XB0118: 10.1 Vdc to 13.5 Vdc, 21 A Max. (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS15YY-ZZ: 13.6 Vdc to 17 Vdc, 23.3 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS18YY-ZZ: 17.1 Vdc to 21 Vdc, 19.5 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS24YY-ZZ: 21.1 Vdc to 26 Vdc, 14.6 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS28YY-ZZ: 26.1 Vdc to 31 Vdc, 12.5 A Max (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS33YY-ZZ: 31.1 Vdc to 33 Vdc, 10.6 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS36YY-ZZ: 33.1 Vdc to 42 Vdc, 9.8 A Max, (350 W Max)
Model EMH350PS48YY-ZZ: 42.1 Vdc to 54 Vdc, 7.3 A Max (350 W Max)
Stand-by Output for all models: 5Vdc, 2 A or 12Vdc, 0.8 A
Fan Output for all models (V2): 12 Vdc, 0.6 A (Not marked on nameplate)
Rated 50°C (Output loaded to 100% of rating), de-rated linearly to 70°C (Output loaded to 50% of rated).
Conditions of Acceptability: